Organisation
Lions Club of Toronto

Toronto High School

The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the Peace

Toronto Tigers Baseball

Toronto Sub-Branch

LMU3A

Blackalls Park Public School
Salvation Army

Toronto Awaba Football Club
Toronto Tigers Baseball

Mac Shores Swim Club

Toronto Awaba Junior Football Club
Toronto Sub-Branch

Variety Childrens Charity
Starlight Super Steps

Mac Shores Swim Club

Biraban Public School

Coal Point Public School
Macquarie Toronto Ladies Probus
Newcastle Darts Association
Watagan Wanderers Bushwalking Club
Rotary Club of Toronto

Hunter Heart Safe

Got Your Back Sista Ltd

Little Wngs Limited

OzHarvest

Hunter Breast Cancer Foundatoin
The Humour Foundation

Blackalls Park Public School
Toronto Baseball Club

Toronto Pony Club

Toronto High School

St Joseph Primary School

Newcastle Darts Association

General Purpose of Recipient
J - Other
E- Club Facilities
D - Community Activities
A - Sport
D - Community Activities
E - Club Facilities
J - Other
D - Community Activities
A - Sport
A - Sport
A - Sport
A - Sport
D - Community Activities
C - Health
C - Health
A - Sport
B - Education
A - Sport
E - Club Facilities
A - Sport
D - Community Activities
D - Community Activities
C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives

Al - Family Support / Emergency

C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services

A1l - Family Support / Emergency

B2 - Community Transport Services

C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services

C - Health

E - Club Facilities
A - Sport

B- Education

B - Education

A - Sport

September 2023 - August 2024 ClubGRANT Recipients

Purpose of Funds
Lions Club Christmas Raffle
Room Hire for School Function
Room Hire for monthly meetings (Feb - Nov - 9 meetings)
Room Hire for monthly committee meetings
Room Hire Anzac Day
Room Hire for Annual General Meeting
Christmas Raffle
Christmas Cheer 2023
Funding to help with purchasing of equipment for STAGS
Funding for training and playing equipment 2024 season
Team apparel for 2024 competition season
Women's uniforms for 2024 season

Funding for cost of equipment hire and other matters associated with running Anzac Day 2024 commemoration.

Newcastle Variety Bash #747 - Providing equipment for special needs children

Starlight Childrens Foundation

2024 Aust Swimming Championship uniforms

Support Class Integrative Cooking Program

Funding for School Aerobics National Champiionships team
Room hire for monthly committee meetings and monthly meetings
Room Hire for Competition (bi-weekly for 22 weeks)

Room Hire for AGM (3.8.24)

Room Hire - twice a month for 12 months

Hunter Heart Safe - health promotion charity

One-on-one Domestic Voilence Support

Little Wings Children's Hospital Flight Program - LMCC
Feeding the Lake Macquarie Community

Cancer Transport Program

The Clown Doctors program at JHCH

Blackalls Park Public School Breakfast Club

Purchase a Super Sopper for their facilities

Purchase Electric brake system to club trailer

Breakfast Club, Wellbeing Lunches and Hamper Packages
Room Hire for Year 6 End of Primary School Celebration

Sponsorship - Darts Comp Winter Comp

Amount
100.00
500.00

2,250.00
3,750.00
300.00
300.00
500.00
1,500.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
3,500.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
750.00
250.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
4,800.00
3,300.00
300.00
7,200.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
3,500.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
300.00
350.00

Category
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Cash/In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind

Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
In Kind
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
Cash
In Kind
Cash



