September 2023 - August 2024 ClubGRANT Recipients

Lions Club of Toronto J - Other Lions Club Christmas Raffle	\$	100.00		
		100.00	2	In Kind
Toronto High School E- Club Facilities Room Hire for School Function	\$	500.00	2	In Kind
The Northern NSW Federation of Justices of the Peace D - Community Activities Room Hire for monthly meetings (Feb - Nov - 9	meetings) \$	2,250.00	2	In Kind
Toronto Tigers Baseball A - Sport Room Hire for monthly committee meetings	\$	3,750.00	2	In Kind
Toronto Sub-Branch D - Community Activities Room Hire Anzac Day	\$	300.00	2	In Kind
LMU3A E - Club Facilities Room Hire for Annual General Meeting	\$	300.00	2	In Kind
Blackalls Park Public School J - Other Christmas Raffle	\$	500.00	2	In Kind
Salvation Army D - Community Activities Christmas Cheer 2023	\$	1,500.00	2	Cash
Toronto Awaba Football Club A - Sport Funding to help with purchasing of equipment	or STAGS \$	15,000.00	2	Cash
Toronto Tigers Baseball A - Sport Funding for training and playing equipment 20.	4 season \$	5,000.00	2	Cash
Mac Shores Swim Club A - Sport Team apparel for 2024 competition season	\$	3,500.00	2	Cash
Toronto Awaba Junior Football Club A - Sport Women's uniforms for 2024 season	\$	1,000.00	2	Cash
Toronto Sub-Branch D - Community Activities Funding for cost of equipment hire and other n	atters associated with running Anzac Day 2024 commemoration. \$	2,000.00	2	Cash
Variety Childrens Charity C - Health Newcastle Variety Bash #747 - Providing equip	nent for special needs children \$	750.00	2	Cash
Starlight Super Steps C - Health Starlight Childrens Foundation	\$	250.00	2	Cash
Mac Shores Swim Club A - Sport 2024 Aust Swimming Championship uniforms	\$	1,000.00	2	Cash
Biraban Public School B - Education Support Class Integrative Cooking Program	\$	1,000.00	2	Cash
Coal Point Public School A- Sport Funding for School Aerobics National Champiic	nships team \$	500.00	2	Cash
Macquarie Toronto Ladies Probus E - Club Facilities Room hire for monthly committee meetings ar	d monthly meetings \$	4,800.00	2	In Kind
Newcastle Darts Association A - Sport Room Hire for Competition (bi-weekly for 22 w	eeks) \$	3,300.00	2	In Kind
Watagan Wanderers Bushwalking Club D - Community Activities Room Hire for AGM (3.8.24)	\$	300.00	2	In Kind
Rotary Club of Toronto D - Community Activities Room Hire - twice a month for 12 months	\$	7,200.00	2	In Kind
Hunter Heart Safe C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives Hunter Heart Safe - health promotion charity	\$	10,000.00	1	Cash
Got Your Back Sista Ltd A1 - Family Support / Emergency One-on-one Domestic Voilence Support	\$	5,000.00	1	Cash
Little Wngs Limited C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services Little Wings Children's Hospital Flight Program	LMCC \$	5,000.00	1	Cash
OzHarvest A1 - Family Support / Emergency Feeding the Lake Macquarie Community	\$	5,000.00	1	Cash
Hunter Breast Cancer Foundatoin B2 - Community Transport Services Cancer Transport Program	\$	5,000.00	1	Cash
The Humour Foundation C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services The Clown Doctors program at JHCH	\$	4,000.00	1	Cash
Blackalls Park Public School C - Health Blackalls Park Public School Breakfast Club	\$	2,500.00	2	Cash
Toronto Baseball Club E - Club Facilities Purchase a Super Sopper for their facilities	\$	3,500.00	2	Cash
Toronto Pony Club A - Sport Purchase Electric brake system to club trailer	\$	2,000.00	2	Cash
Toronto High School B- Education Breakfast Club, Wellbeing Lunches and Hampe	Packages \$	3,000.00	2	Cash
St Joseph Primary School B - Education Room Hire for Year 6 End of Primary School Cel	ebration \$	300.00	2	In Kind
Newcastle Darts Association A - Sport Sponsorship - Darts Comp Winter Comp	\$	350.00	2	Cash